Three percent (3%) to start as of the first (1st) of the pay period after the employee has earned fifty-two 
(52) longevity credits (after approximately four [4] years). 

2. An additional three percent (3%), (total 6%), to start on the first full pay period after employee has 

earned one hundred seventeen (117) longevity credits (after approximately nine [9] years). 

3. An additional three percent (3%), (total 9%), to start on the first full pay period after employee has 

earned one hundred sixty-nine (169) longevity credits (after approximately thirteen [13] years). 

4. An additional three percent (3%), (total 12%), to start on the first full pay period after employee has 

earned two hundred twenty-one (221) longevity credits (after approximately seventeen [17] years). 

5. An additional three percent (3%), (total 15%), to start on the first full pay period after employee has 
earned two hundred seventy-three (273) longevity credits (after approximately twenty-one [21] years). 

SECTION: HR 
TOPIC: Management Rights 

December, 20254 

EMPLOYEE BENEFIT HANDBOOK 

EG 65 Page 70 

SUBJECT: MANAGEMENT RIGHTS 

Section 1:  

Management Rights:  

a The County shall operate and manage its affairs in all respects in accordance with its responsibility and powers or

[...]

dies while a County employee, or 

2. retires from County service and, within sixty (60) days of their last day paid, applies for a retirement 

annuity from the Wisconsin Retirement Fund and/or Social Security, shall have their hours of sick leave 
credit, not to exceed two thousand three hundred (2,300) hours as of their date of retirement or death, 
converted to a monetary value (referred to herein as their “sick leave conversion”) equal to the product of 
their hours of sick leave credit, but not to exceed two thousand three hundred (2,300) hours, multiplied by 
their normal hourly rate of pay or the Conversion Rate (as further defined below) in effect as of their date 
of retirement or death. 

The Department of Administration will determine the average hourly rate of filled management